# Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

2-5-2018

### Resolution 2018.0001 - ENACTED

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

#### Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2018.0001 - ENACTED" (2018). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1045.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1045

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



# RESOLUTION

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item:

**Bayview Forum Resolution** 

Authors:

Speaker Jonathan Bañuelos Espino, and Daniel Velasquez, Bayview

Resident

Sponsors:

Senator Rosales-Tejeda

Senator Kelly

Committee:

Student Advocacy Committee

Date:

February 5th, 2018

## In support of the addition of semesterly forums/town halls at Bayview Student Living on the Biscayne Bay Campus

Whereas, According to the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves as "the governing body responsible for representing the student interests and addressing student needs,"

Whereas, Bayview Student Living's communication to the students in regards to the Hurricane Irma situation was not efficient to the Bayview Student needs.

Whereas, Bayview Residents have voiced their concerns about the quality of service, communication, and their treatment post Hurricane Irma.

Whereas, Bayview Residents feel as though their questions have not been answered.

Therefore be it resolved: The Biscayne Bay Campus Student Government Council is in support of the addition of semesterly forums/town halls for the Bayview Residents with Bayview Management in order for them to express their concerns at least once a semester.

q Enact	Resolution:	<u>In Favor</u> <u>Of:</u>	Opposed	Abstaine d:
X	2018.0001	7	0	0
q Veto		<u>Date Signed:</u> 02/19/2018		
Enacted  * By Default , SGC - BBC President Leonardo Cosio				